503583204 11/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOACHIM GEORG PFEFFER	11/12/2007
THOMAS SCHMITZ-RODE	11/12/2007
ROLF W. GUNTHER	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIS GMBH AACHEN INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS
Street Address:	FELDSTR. 8
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13943066
Patent Number:	8489190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: christine.colbert@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER-800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2:IPRM DOCKETING- 43RD FLOORAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103945-0138-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. COLBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Colbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503583204 REEL: 037128 FRAME: 0978

Docket No.: 021069-000010PRV

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joachim Georg Pfeffer, Thomas Schmitz-Rode and Rolf W. Günther have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/978,256 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2007 entitled:

"CATHETER DEVICE"

We, Joachim Georg Pfeffer, Thomas Schmitz-Rode and Rolf W. Günther, hereby assign to AIS GmbH Aachen Innovative Solutions, Feldstr. 8, 52070 Aachen, GERMANY, all owndership and rights in:

the invention and U.S. Patent Application;

non-provisional, continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part and PCT convention applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application;

(iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and

(iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

Joachim Georg Pfeffer, Thomas Schmitz-Rode and Rolf W. Günther are making this assignment based on a contractual agreement with the AIS GmbH Aachen Innovative Solutions.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

AIS GmbH Aachen Innovative Solutions

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to AIS GmbH Aachen Innovative Solutions all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Nov. 12. 2007

TRIIIAAAAAAA

PATENT REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0042

PATENT

REEL: 037128 FRAME: 0979

Docket No.: 021069-000010PRV

Me 12, 2007

THOMAS SCHMITZ-RODE Date

Nov. 2, 2007

LF W. GÜNTHER Date

RECORDED: 11/24/2015

TOTALASATEATE

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020423 FRAME: 0043

PATENT

REEL: 037128 FRAME: 0980